
1.25G SFP CWDM
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Features
Support 1G Ethernet application
Compliant to SFF-8472
18 CWDM wavelength from 1271nm to 1611nm
+3.3V single power supply
Duplex LC Connector Interface
Hot Pluggable
Transmission distance up to 80km
Digital diagnostics functions are available via the I2C 
interface
Operating case temp Commercial: 0°C to +70 °C 
(Special: 0°C to +85 °C)
RoHS compliant

Applications
Gigabit Ethernet Switches and Routers
Other optical links
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